TMSLIM
© 2016 Axis Lighting Inc.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . 2 9 4 7
[T] 514 . 9 4 8 . 6 27 2
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting.We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.
1 / 8 FILE NAME:SLD-LED-B3-SL.SPEC

0up/100down at 1000 lm/ft 1000 lm/ft 59 W 72 lm/W
REFER TO PHOTOMETRIC DATA SECTION FOR EXACT VALUES
Ordering Guide
8 1/4”
1 3/8"
Shown with VL optic
Shown with SM lens Shown with louver
SLLED SL 0/100
PRODUCT ID LIGHT ENGINE NOMINAL LUMENS/FT CRI COLOR TEMPERATURE (choose one)
SLLED Pendant LED SL 0/100 surroundlite 600 600 lm/ft 80 80 CRI 30 3000 K TW2750 2700-5000 K - Tunable White
0%up/100%down 800 800 lm/ft 90 90 CRI* 35 3500 K TW2765 2700-6500 K - Tunable White
1000 1000 lm/ft 40 4000 K DW3020 3000-2000 K - Dim to Warm
B30 3000 K - Bios*
B35 3500 K - Bios*
B40 4000 K - Bios*
Consult factory for outputs outside of
the listed range.
Consult factory for max output with
BIOS
* Not available with BIOS Consult Axitune technical sheet for more information of color technology.
*Consult BIOS guide for more information on BIOS technology
SHIELDING FIXTURE LENGTH  FINISH VOLTAGE DRIVER
VL VL optic 4 4’ AP aluminum paint 120 120 V DP dimming (0-10V) 1%
PL flat-blade louvers* 8 8’ W white 277 277 V LT(#) Lutron*
SM smooth lens** 12 12’ BLK black 347 347 V* BI bi-level dimming
S(L) system run C custom UNV universal O(#) other**
DC low voltage** DPB(#) dimming (0-10V) 1% with Bios*
TW(#) tunable white drivers*
POE(#) POE drivers*
*Max 800 lm/ft
**Default lens for Color Tuning, Tunable white
and BIOS. Consult factory for other lens.
*Consult factory
** Only available with POE drivers.
*See page 4 to specify system
**Please consult factory; see page 4
CIRCUITS MOUNTING/SUSPENSION BATTERY (OPTIONAL) END CAP (OPTIONAL) OTHER (OPTIONAL)
1 1 circuit CA(L) drywall+cable length (36” std.) B(#) battery pack (integral) SLE slim end cap F fuse
2 2 circuits CT9(L) TB/TG 9/16+cable length (36” std.)
2A/B 2 circuit alternating/4ft CT15(L) TB/TG 15/16+cable length (36” std.)
+E(#) emergency section CTS(L) ST+cable length (36” std.)
+NL(#) night light section SA(L) drywall+stem length >48” (18” std.)
+GTD(#) generator transfer device +SM seismic option
See Ceiling Mount Guide for more details For minimum 36" long fixture only
Not available with 347V
Please consult factory
See page 5 for more details Requires 120V or 277V
Notes
Type
Project
Shown with SLE end cap
TMSLIM
© 2016 Axis Lighting Inc.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . 2 9 4 7
[T] 514 . 9 4 8 . 6 27 2
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting.We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.
2 / 8 FILE NAME:SLD-LED-B3-SL.SPEC
June 11, 2021 a x i s l i g h t i n g . c o m
PENDANT DIRECT
SURROUNDLITE TECHNOLOGY
SLIM with SurroundLite provides the flexibility of high efficacy spherical three dimensional wide batwing distributions and